NBAOT Fee Schedule and Required Documentation
(Cheques or money orders can be made payable to the
New Brunswick Association of Occupational Therapists)

Individual Membership

This membership is for Occupational Therapists who wish to practice on a full-time or part-time basis.
Applicants for individual membership should meet the following criteria:

— be a member of The Canadian Association of Occupational Therapists (CAOT), OR
L’Ordre des Ergothérapeutes du Québec (OEQ) prior to February 1, 1989, and have
maintained this membership.

—have used Occupational Therapy skills for 1000 hours in/outside Canada within five years
immediately preceding the application, in fieldwork experience or in the provision of direct
services, education, consultation, administration or other professional endeavors related to
Occupational Therapy.

If applying for this membership category, please forward the following:

proof of membership with CAOT or L’OEQ as stated above, AND

proof that you have practiced as an Occupational Therapist for 1000 hours within the last
five years (i.e. fieldwork or letters from employers.), AND

e acopy of your degree in Occupational Therapy

e acheque or money order for $350.00 (registration fee of $300 and application fee of $50.00).

e NOTE: the Release of Information form should be signed and forwarded to each regulatory body
where you have previously held or currently hold a registration or license to practice

Provisional Membership

This membership is for the applicant who is otherwise eligible for Individual membership, but is
waiting to write the CAOT certification examination. Provisional registration may be granted for up to
18 months.

If applying for this membership category, please forward:

o proof of eligibility to write the CAOT certification exam at the next available opportunity AND

o proof of completion of all academic and fieldwork hours (at least 1000) or proof that you have
practiced as an occupational therapist for 1000 hours within the last five years

e acopy of your occupational therapy degree if already conferred

e acheque or money order for $350.00 (registration fee of $300 and application fee of $50.00)

Temporary Membership

This membership may be granted for a 6 month period to applicants who are:

a. eligible for membership as an individual or provisional member AND
b. hired to work in New Brunswick for a period not exceeding 6 months

Please note that this membership category is not renewable.



If applying for this membership category, please forward all relevant documents as outlined above
for Individual or Provisional categories AND
e acheque or money order for $200.00 (annual fee of $150 and application fee of $50.00)

Non-Practicing Membership

This membership category is for occupational therapists who are not engaged in the practice of
occupational therapy.

If applying for this membership class, please forward:

o proof of graduation from an accredited school of Occupational Therapy AND
e a cheque or money order for $200.00 (annual fee of $150 and application fee of $50.00)

ATTENTION: Individual membership and Provisional membership

If employment commences between January 1 to March 31, then you are required to pay only half of
the annual fee ($150) in addition to the application fee ($50.00) for a total of $200.00.

PLEASE NOTE : ALL NBAOT MEMBERSHIPS ARE RENEWABLE ON APRIL 1 OF EACH
YEAR







